

(931) 364-7632 Fax (931) 364-3436 www.townofchapelhilltn.gov

Board of Mayor & Aldermen Meeting Agenda April 10, 2023 – 6:00 p.m.

- 1) MAYOR'S WELCOME & CALL TO ORDER
- 2) ROLL CALL
- 3) PRAYER/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 4) ADOPTION OF THE AGENDA
- 5) APPROVAL OF MINUTES March 13, 2023
- 6) CITIZEN INPUT
- 7) COMMUNICATION FROM MAYOR & ALDERMEN
- 8) OLD BUSINESS
 - 1) <u>APPROVE OR DENY ORDINANCE 2023-002, AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE</u>

 2018 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE REGARDING FIRE SPRINKLERS IN

 TWO-STORY DUPLEXES AND TOWNHOMES {2ND READING}
- 9) NEW BUSINESS
 - 1) <u>APPROVE OR DENY RESOLUTION 2023-006 PROCLAIMING THE WEEK OF APRIL 9-15 AS NATIONAL PUBLIC SAFETY TELECOMMUNICATORS WEEK.</u>
 - 2) APPROVE OR DENY RESOLUTION 2023-007 AAPROVING A CONTRACT WITH CUMBERLAND SECURITIES COMPANY, INC. FOR MUNICIPAL ADVISORY SERVICES AND TO AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE CONTRACT.
 - 3) <u>APPROVE OR DENY RESOLUTION 2023-008 TO ADOPT A REVISED RATE AND</u> FEE SCHEDULE FOR WATER AND WASTEWATER USE AND SERVICES.
 - 4) APPROVE OR DENY ORDINANCE 2023-003 AMENDING THE CHAPEL HILL MUNICIPAL CODE RELATED TO THE ESTABLISHMENT OF WATER AND WASTEWATER RATES AND FEES. {1st Reading}

- 5) APPROVE OR DENY RESOLUTION 2023-009 TO ADOPT A REVISED PERSONNEL POLICY FOR TOWN EMPLOYEES
- 6) APPROVE OR DENY RESOLUTION 2023-010 APPROVING A CONTRACT WITH THE MARSHALL COUNTY BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES FOR THE PURCHASE OF WATER AND TO AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE CONTRACT.
- 7) APPROVE OR DENY ORDINANCE 2023-004 ADOPTING THE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE TOWN OF CHAPEL HILL, TENNESSEE, FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 2023 AND END JUNE 30, 2024. {1ST READING}
- 10) DISCUSSION
 - 1) KEVIN CALLAHAN MARSHALL COUNTY EMA OFFICE
- 11) CLOSING REMARKS/ANNOUNCEMENTS
- 12) ADJOURNMENT